From Rohit Bajaj R/o: Saket 55, Farmland, Ramdaspeth, Nagpur-440010

Date: 17/09/2020

To,
BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
MUMBAI-400001

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations. 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above mentioned subject, We, Promoters/Promoters Group of Bajaj Steel Industries Limited, whose Registered Office is situated at Plot No. C-108, MIDC Industrial Area, Hingna, Nagpur- 440028 are providing you with the following disclosures as required under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

Please find enclosed herewith the Disclosures pursuant to the 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

This is for your information and record purposes.

Thanking you

Yours Faithfully On behalf of Promoter/Promoter Group

Rohit Bajaj

Authorised Signatory

Ruis-Bajaj

Enclosed as above

Cc:

1. M/S Bajaj Steel Industries Limited Plot No. C-108 Midc Industrial Area, Hingna-440028

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of t	he Target Company (TC)	Bajaj Steel In	dustries Limited		
		Sidhi Vinimay Pvt. Ltd. [Details of PAC annexed as Annexure-A] Yes (Belongs to the Promoter Group)			
		Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
		Befor	e the acquisition under consideration, holding of :		
b) S n c) V d) V tl	hares carrying voting rights hares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ on-disposal undertaking/ others) /oting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Varrants/convertible securities/any other instrument hat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying roting rights in the T C (specify holding in each eategory) Fotal (a+b+c+d)	a)17,22,254 b)Nil c) Nil d) Nil e) 17,22,254	36.64%	Not Applicable	
	Details of acquisition/sale				
a) 5 b) 1 c) 1	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold		9.62%	Not Applicable	
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer Total (a+b+c+/-d)	d) Nil e) 5,00,000			

 b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition 	a) 22,22,254 b) Nil c) Nil d) Nil	42.74%	Not Appl	icable
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Preferential Allotment			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	16/09/2020 [Intimation of Allotment]			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 2,35,00,000 [47,00,000 Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 5/ each]		f Rs. 5/-	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 2,60,00,000 [52,00,000 Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 5/ each]			f Rs. 5/-
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said	Not Applicable			

Date:17/09/2020 Place: Nagpur

Rohit Bajaj Authorized Signatory

Annexure-A: Details of Persons Acting in Concert

Sr. No.	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the acquirer and/or PACs
1	Rohit Bajaj	Promoter	AALPB9517E
2	Sunil Bajaj	Promoter	ACLPB3366R
3	Hargovind Gangabisan Bajaj	Promoter	ACJPB6308D
4	Sunil Bajaj (HUF)	Promoter Group	AABHS1818P
5	Sangeeta Goyal	Promoter Group	ACLPG1229L
6	Vinodkumar Gangabisan Bajaj	Promoter Group	ACJPB6313L
7	Ruia Pawan	Promoter Group	ABGPR3769N
8	Kush Bajaj	Promoter Group	
9	Gayatridevi Hargovind Bajaj	Promoter Group	AHIPB9961A
10	Kumkum Bajaj	Promoter Group	AAMPB9398N
11	Varun Bajaj	Promoter Group	ACJPB6285H
12	Ashish Bajaj		AKKPB4493L
13		Promoter Group	ACJPB6309C
14	Sundeep Goyal	Promoter Group	ADVPG1041K
	Vinodkumar Bajaj (HUF)	Promoter Group	AADHV0793E
15	Mutha Ramdas Chandanmal	Promoter Group	AGVPM0291J
16	Shakuntaladevi Bajaj	Promoter Group	ACJPB6411D
17	Lav Bajaj	Promoter Group	AHIPB9960B
18	Kanika Bajaj	Promoter Group	ABSPB9946K
19	Bina Bajaj	Promoter Group	ACJPB6310K
20	Ruia Akshat	Promoter Group	AENPR2898L
21	Vidarbha Tradelinks Pvt Ltd	Promoter Group	AABCV4599D
22	Sidhi Vinimay Pvt. Ltd.	Promoter Group	AADCS7150D

Rain Bajoj

Rohit Bajaj Authorized Signatory